
REGULAR SCHOOL BOARD MEETING/ 
FEDERAL PROGRAMS UPDATE  

MCINTOSH SCHOOL DISTRICT 15-1 
MCINTOSH, SOUTH DAKOTA 

NOVEMBER 10, 2025 
 

President, Chris Bailey, called the meeting of the Board of Education for the McIntosh School District #15-1, McIntosh, 
South Dakota to order @ 6:00 pm MT, with the following members present: Chris Bailey, Justin Mitchell, Will Botha, 
Stefanie Honeyman, and Jason Hovda. Also, present: Superintendent Tyler Mareska, Principal Steve Schoenfish, Business 
Manager Kathy Sieck Chase; Dave Wutzke, Chance Mistelski, Kelli Nagel, Brianne Welsch, Richard Welsch, Brittany 
Schneider, Brandi Maier, and Sydney Bertolotto. 
 
Pledge of Allegiance 
Roll Call 
Finance Committee Review 
Scheduled/Unscheduled Audience: None 
Conflict of Interest: None 
 
Action#25-26-73 
Motion by Jason Hovda, seconded by Justin Mitchell to approve agenda with the following additions: A. FFA Weld-Off 
Watertown, SD; B. BBB Coach; C. Concrete Design changes; D. Extra Duty Resignation; E. Executive Session SDCL 1-25-2-
1(personnel); F. JH Wrestling Coach. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Review of Federal Programs for FY 2026-Kathy Sieck Chase 
 
NWAS-Tyler Mareska 
Janitorial Report-Dave Wutzke  
Technology-Les Siewert read by Tyler Mareska 
Superintendent-Tyler Mareska  
Business Manager-Kathy Sieck Chase 
SPED Director-Kelly Nagel 
Activities Director Report-Chance Mistelski 
 
Action#25-26-74 
Motion by Justin Mitchell, second by Chris Bailey to approve overnight travel for students and Sara Campbell for Weld-
Off in Watertown, SD December 2-3, 2025. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Action#25-26-75 
Motion by Stefanie Honeyman, second by Jaseon Hovda to advertise for Head BBB Coach. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-
yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Action#25-26-76 
Motion by Chris Bailey, second by Justin Mitchell to approve concrete design changes as presented.  Roll Call: Bailey-yea; 
Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Action#25-26-77 
Motion by Stefanie Honeyman, second by Justin Mitchell to accept Amy Wachamann resignation as Assistant Girls 
Basketball Coach and to advertise to fill the position. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; 
Hovda-yea. 
 
Parade of Lights will be held December 4 @ 5pm MT. Buses will run @ 3:45 and again after the parade for all students 
that participate. 
 



 
Action#25-26-78 
Motion by Stefanie Honeyman, second by Will Botha to approve 3-4 BBB coaching contract to Hunter Nehl for $1305 
and 5-6 BBB coaching contract to Roxie Hovda for $1305. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; 
Hovda-abstain. 
 
SPED Paraprofessional/Teacher-Tabled. 
 
Action#25-26-79 
Motion by Justin Mitchell, second by Jason Hovda to advertise for: In-School Suspension room supervisor/ Technology 
Aid. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Assistant Middle school wrestling coach and JH wrestling coach held over for executive session. 
 
Action#25-26-80 
Motion by Jason Hovda, second by Chris Bailey to approve consent agenda: October 15, 2025 minutes; Treasurer Report 
and Custodial Report for October 2025; Invoices and Payroll for November 2025 and fund transfer from Impact Aid to 
General for $175,000.00 and Impact to Food Service of $16,000.00(2nds for Oct of $6162.00). Roll Call: Bailey-yea; 
Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Action#25-26-81 
Motion by Justin Mitchell, second by Will Botha to enter executive session per SDCL 1-25-2-(1) personnel at 6:38 pm MT. 
Roll Call: Bailey-yea; Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
Out at 7:06pm MT- Discussion concerning wrestling program. 
 
Action#25-26-82 
Motion by Justin Mitchell, second by Chris Bailey to enter executive session per SDCL 1-25-2(1) personnel at 7:20 pm 
MT. 
Out at 7:35pm MT- No action taken. 
 
Action#25-26-83 
Motion by Will Botha, second by Stefanie Honeyman to adjourn the meeting at 7:36 pm MT. Roll Call: Bailey-yea; 
Mitchell-yea; Botha-yea; Honeyman-yea; Hovda-yea. 
 
 
 
________________________________  _______________________________ 
Chris Bailey - Chair    Kathy Sieck Chase-Business Manager 
 
 
  Next Regular Meeting: December 10, 2025@ 6:00 pm MT  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  General C/outlay SPED Food Service Impact Aid Custodial 

Balance 
09/302025 104,912.91 328,212.75 238,976.48 10,143.11 2,613,858.43 65,786.58 

Local Revenues 77,482.85 39,679.24 30,729.96 588.75  13,996.26 

State Revenues 77,108.00      

Federal 
Revenues 131,002.00   29,439.65   

Expenditures 280,077.03 110,845.38 36,995.07 26,837.24 147,000.00 15,050.13 

Balance 
10/31/2025 110,428.73 257,046.61 232,711.37 13,334.27 2,466,858.43 64,732.71 



 
 
 
Payroll November 2025: General  $260,306.21    

SPED  $  28,050.61  
   Food Service $  10,101.85  
   TOTAL  $298,458.67 
 
INVOICES November 2025: 
    

      
Checking  Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND 

   

CASH-WA   FOOD SERVICE 
 

810.96 
 

CORSON SIOUX COUNTY NEWS 
  

PUBLISHING 
 

197.35 
 

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
  

CREDIT CARD 
 

2,864.17 
 

GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
  

TELEPHONE 
 

754.14 
 

IMPREST FUND  
 

IMPREST-OCT 25 
 

4,291.10 
 

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC 
  

WELDING 
 

70.15 
 

M.D.U. 
  

ELECTRICITY 
 

2,468.50 
 

MCINTOSH CITY DEPT. 
  

WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE 
 

513.05 
 

MCINTOSH COOP INC. 
  

FUEL/SUPPLIES 
 

4,801.78 
 

MCINTOSH SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 
  

SUB TEACHERS 
 

162.75 
 

MIDWEST BUS PARTS INC. 
  

BUS MAINT 
 

168.21 
 

MOREAU GRAND ELECTRIC 
  

F/B ELECTRIC 
 

35.13 
 

NW TIRE 
  

TIRES 
  

1,892.36 
 

SERVALL UNIFORM & LINEN 
  

JANT SUPPLIES 
 

1,077.78 
 

TRI STATE WATER INC 
  

H20 
  

405.25 
 

VOYAGER 
  

FUEL 
  

869.37 
 

   
Fund Total: 

 
21,382.05 

 
Checking  Fund: 21 CAPITAL OUTLAY 

   

MARCO 
  

COPIER LEASE 
 

866.70 
 

SCHAFF ELECTRIC, INC. 
  

FACS ELECTRIC PANEL 
 

7,444.58 
 

   
Fund Total: 

 
8,311.28 

 
Checking  Fund: 22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 

 

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
  

CREDIT CARD 
 

302.08 
 

FISCHER, ASHLEY  
  

SPEECH 
  

5,928.00 
 

IMPREST FUND  
 

IMPREST-OCT 25 
 

128.64 
 

   
Fund Total: 

 
6,358.72 

 
Checking  Fund: 51 FOOD SERVICE 

   

CASH-WA    FOOD SERVICE 
 

13,135.66 
 

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 
  

CREDIT CARD 
 

157.33 
 

IMPREST FUND-TRUST & AGENCY,  
 

IMPREST-OCT 25 
 

153.88 
 

KEMPS LLC 
  

FOOD SERVICE 
 

1,040.80 
 

STOCK'S ELECTRIC SALES & 
  

COOLER REPAIR 
 

3,468.00 
 

   
Fund Total: 

 
17,955.67 

 

 
Checking Account Total: 

 
54,007.72 

 

         
 
 
 


